グローブ
メインミラー
スポットレンズ
音量ボリューム
（ブザータイプのみ）
音色切替えスイッチ
（ブザータイプのみ）
ボディ 取付足引出しコード

推奨取付板厚：13ｍｍ以下
●本機の電源制御を半導体で行なう場合は、漏れ電流2mA以下のものをご使用ください。
2 ［型式の説明］ 例）　LRLKB-100R-A
製品の電源電圧
12：AC/DC12V 100：AC100V
24：AC/DC24V 200：AC200V
48：DC48V
機種の基本形式
LRLK ：ブザーなし
LRLKB ：ブザーあり
グローブの色調
R ：赤
Ｙ ：黄
G ：緑
B ：青
取付穴加工図
●使用しない引出し線の先端は、必ず絶縁テープ等で絶縁処理をしてください。
感電、漏電、故障の原因となります。
注意
取扱いを誤った場合、使用者が傷害を負うことが想定されるか、
又は物的損害の発生が想定される危害、損害の程度をいう。
［単位：mm］
5 ［結線方法］
7 ［定格］
8 ［外観図］
9 ［オプション品］6 ［使用方法］
［単位：mm］
AQT0342F

●Use the non-voltage contact which can  open and close 12V100mA or more as a contact for
buzzer.
2 ［Explanation of model］ Example）　LRLKB-100R-A
Voltage
12：AC/DC12V 100：AC100V
24：AC/DC24V 200：AC200V
48：DC48V
Style No.
LRLK ：Without buzzer
LRLKB ：With buzzer
Color
R：Red
Y：Yellow
G：Green
B：Blue
Drawing for attaching points
●Provide any unused cord or wire with insulation.
DESTRUCTION OR  MALFUNCTION OF DEVICE,  DESTRUCTION ELECTRIC SHOCK
Caution Failure to follow these instructions will result in serious injury or
equipment damage.
［Unit:mm］
5 ［ Wiring Method］
7 ［Specifications］
8 ［ Appearance ］
9 ［Optionals］
6 ［Alarm volume adjustment］
●The sound volume will be at the minimum at the right
end and at the minimum at left end. Refer to right
drawing. The sound volume is at the maximum in the
default. Range: 70-90dB ［tone 1］ or ［tone 3］
Change volume
●Tones and pitches can be changed with the internal switch.
（Refer to the following drawing . ［tone 1］ in the default.） Sound
volume will be reduced by 20dB in "low pitched sound".
Change tones and pitches
Tones and pitches Tone switch
Intermittent sound - short, 180 times/min,
Pi・pi・pi in high-pitched sound.
Intermittent sound - short, 180 times/min,
Pi・pi・pi in low-pitched sound.
Intermittent sound - long,  120 times/min,
Peep peep peep in high-pitched sound.
Intermittent sound - long, 120 times/min,
Peep peep peep, in low-pitched sound.
1
2
3
4
※3 Flashes per Minute vary depending on voltage.
Temperature Range
Humidity Range
Operable atomosphere
Structure
-10℃ ～ 50℃
Flash speed 140min-1 （※3）
● Environmental specifications
35％～ 85％RH （No freeze）
No corrosion gas
Vibration 70m/s2 ｛7.1G｝
IP23 （When installed in proper direction）
Model（※1） Rated Voltage Power
Comsumption Inrush Current Buzzer Mass